
    

   
  

Term Dates   

              September 2023 – July2024  
  

  

Term 1  

  

SS Inset Day 1 – Pupils do not attend  Friday 1st September 2023  

Term begins for pupils   Monday 4th September 2023  

OCL Inset Day 1 – Pupils do not attend  Friday 13th October 2023  

Term ends   Friday 20th October 2023  

Autumn  

Break  

(2 weeks)  

Monday 23rd October – Friday 3rd November 2023  

Term 2   

  

Term begins   Monday 6th November 2023  

Term Ends     Wednesday 20th December 2023  

Winter 

Break  
Thursday 21st December 2023 – Monday 1st January 2024  

  

Term 3  

  

SS Inset Day 2 – Pupils do not attend  Tuesday 2nd January 2024  

Term begins for pupils  Wednesday 3rd January 2024  

Term ends   Friday 9th February 2024  

February 

Break   
Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2024  

Term 4   

  

Term begins     Monday 19th February 2024  

Term ends for pupils  Thursday 28th March 2024  

Spring 

Break   
Monday 1st April – Friday 12th April 2024  

Term 5  

  

Term begins     Monday 15th April 2024  

Early May Bank Holiday – Pupils do not attend  Monday 6th May 2024  

Term ends     Friday 24th May 2024  

May 

Break  
Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 2024   

Term 6  

  

Term begins  Monday 3rd June 2024  

OCL Inset Day 2 – Pupils do not attend  Friday 21st June 2024  

Term ends for pupils   Friday 19th July 2024  

SS Inset Day 3  – Pupils do not attend  SS 

Inset Day 4  – Pupils do not attend  

Monday 22nd July 2024 Tuesday 

23rd July 2024  

• The Academy has 4 Inset days and OCL Trust has 2 Inset Days.    

Whilst we have taken every care to ensure these dates are accurate at the time of publication there 

may be occasions when we need to change dates for reasons outside our control.  LMS/OASS/Term 

Dates 23/24  


